

29. AN AMENDMENT TO BE OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE

HYDE OF ILLINOIS, OR

HIS DESIGNEE, DEBATABLE FOR 10 MINUTES:

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1950, AS REPORTED
OFFERED BY MR. HYDE OF ILLINOIS**

In section 226 (relating to validity of United States passports) strike "travellers" both places it appears and insert "travelers".

Strike line 14 on page 43 through line 2 on page 46.

Page 79, line 15, after "Act" insert "of 1956".

Page 79, lines 16 and 18, strike "(o)" and insert "(n)".

Page 79, line 20, strike "(p)" and insert "(o)".

1 In the first sentence in section 301(b)(1) of the For-
2 eign Assistance Act of 1961, as proposed to be added by
3 section 116(e) of the bill, strike "For fiscal year fiscal year
4 2004" and insert "For fiscal year 2004".

5 In section 1707 of the bill, redesignate the second
6 paragraph (1) as paragraph (2).

